ASD2301
Micro Power 150mA, Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 1 of 9                        REV: 1.0       2012.08.02
www.goldengate-ic.com   Copyright © 2012 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
Micro Power 150mA, Low Dropout Linear Regulator
General Description
The ASD2301 is a high performance linear regulator with very low dropout voltage and excellent transient response.  It is
designed to operate with wide input voltage range of 2.5 – 16 Volts making it ideal for two step conversion while

Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 9 of 9                        REV: 1.0       2012.08.02
www.goldengate-ic.com   Copyright © 2012 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
Ordering Information
Outline Drawing and Landing Pattern – SOT23-5
Disclaimer:
The information furnished in this data sheet is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Golden Gate Integrated
Circuits (GGIC) for its use. GGIC reserves the right to change circuitry and specifications at any time without notification to the customer.
 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits reserves the right to make changes to the information herein for the improvement of the design and
performance without further notice! Customers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders and should verify that
such information is complete and current.
 All semiconductor products malfunction or fail with some probability under special conditions. When using Golden Gate Integrated Circuits
products in system design or complete machine manufacturing, it is the responsibility of the buyer to comply with the safety standards
strictly and take essential measures to avoid situations in which a malfunction or failure of such Golden Gate Integrated Circuits products
could cause loss of body injury or damage to property.
 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits (GGIC) Products are not designed or authorized for use as components in life support appliances, devices
or systems where malfunction of a product can reasonably be expected to result in personal injury. Life support devices or systems are
devices or systems that (a) are intended for surgical implant into the body or (b) support or sustain life, and whose failure to perform can be
reasonably expected to result in a significant injury to the user. A Purchaser's use or sale of GGIC Products for use in life support
appliances, devices or systems is a Purchaser's own risk and Purchaser agrees to fully indemnify GGIC for any damages resulting from
such use or sale.
Device Package Output Voltage Packing Method & Quantity
ASD2301M5 SOT23-5L Adjustable 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD2301M5-2.0V SOT23-5L 2.0V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD2301M5-2.5V SOT23-5L 2.5V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD2301M5-3.3V SOT23-5L 3.3V 2500 Tape & Reel
ASD2301M5-5.0V SOT23-5L 5.0V 2500 Tape & Reel